Personal Wireless Service Facilities installed on a Transmission Tower, 
including the placement of buildings or other supporting equipment in 
connection with said Facilities, in any M-1 Manufacturing or C-5 Planned 
Commercial zoning district provided that a Transmission Tower shall not 
exceed a height of one hundred five (105) feet and shall be set back from 
the closest adjacent residential structure a distance equal to the height of the
tower and further provided that:

(1)   A Transmission Tower exceeding fifty (50) feet in height shall not be 
located within one-quarter mile (¼) from any existing Transmission